
1* David Wardle

3/4* Declan James {Nottinghamshire}

Bye
Sam Jeal {Kent}

Stuart Alcock {Sussex}

Bye 

3/4* Niall Engerer {Essex}

Matt Boal {Gloucestershire}

Joel Croucher {Sussex}

Oliver Horton {Essex}

Yahia Houta {Surrey}

Ryan Mullarkey {Surrey}

William Vanston {Worcestershire}

Hamish Falconer {Lincolnshire}

Oliver Mapp {Stafordshire}

Bye 

9/16* James Watkins {Gloucestershire}

Jonathan Honeyman {Cumbria}

Elliot Knight {Kent}

Declan Osborn {Bedfordshire}

David Fumpson {Merseyside}

5/8* Peter Joyce {Avon}

Bye

9/16* Taminda Gata-Aura {Yorkshire}

Bye

Brian Harvey {Warwickshire}

Joseph Buck {Worcestershire}

1* David Wardle {Surrey}

Bye

Lyell Fuller {Devon}

Josh Anderson Rose {Kent}

9/16* Nicholas Mulvey {Hertfordshire}

Bye

Edward Fairhurst {Lancashire}

Thomas Roden

5/8* Tom Ford {Gloucestershire}

Bye

Cameron Western {Sussex}

Joel Brickell {Cornwall}

9/16* Jacob Robinson {Cheshire}

Bye

James Prendeville {Warwickshire}

Alex Noakes {Oxfordshire}

Russell Clark {Derbyshire}

Ross Macdonald {Yorkshire}

9/16* Ritchie Fallows {Essex}

Bye

Hussein Houta {Surrey}

Wesley Howell {Gloucestershire}

Harry Heathcock {Warwickshire}

Joshua Masters {Kent}

Bye 

9/16* Eddie Shannon {Devon}

Bye 

5/8* George Wileman {Yorkshire}

Bye 

9/16* Ashley Davies {Derbyshire}

Bye 

5/8* Matthew Sidaway {Lancashire}

Tom Pughe {Yorkshire}

Albie Gibbs {Hertfordshire}

Bye 

2* Oliver Holland {Nottinghamshire}

Bye 

9/16* Huw Robinson {Wales}

9/16* Nicholas Mulvey

5/8* Tom Ford

3/4* Declan James

9/16* Eddie Shannon

5/8* George Wileman

Oliver Horton

2* Oliver Holland

Jonathan Honeyman

3/4* Niall Engerer

9/16* Jacob Robinson

9/16* Taminda Gata-Aura

Declan Osborn

Ross Macdonald

5/8* Matthew Sidaway

Wesley Howell

9/16* Taminda Gata-Aura

5/8* Tom Ford

Thomas Roden

9/16* Nicholas Mulvey

Josh Anderson Rose

1* David Wardle

James Prendeville

3/4* Declan James

Matt Boal

5/8* George Wileman

Declan Osborn

3/4* Niall Engerer

Jonathan Honeyman

5/8* Matthew Sidaway

Ryan Mullarkey

Oliver Horton

 9-2, 9-4, 9-0 {20m}

9/16* James Watkins

 9-7, 9-6, 9-3 {32m}

Hamish Falconer

 9-7, 9-5, 4-9, 9-3 {48m}

9/16* Eddie Shannon

Wesley Howell

Ross Macdonald

5/8* Peter Joyce

 9-1, 9-3, 9-5 {21m}

9/16* Jacob Robinson

Cameron Western

 9-1, 9-1 (Retired) {13m}

 9-4, 9-0, 9-2 {17m}

9/16* Ashley Davies

 9-0, 9-6, 2-9, 9-3 {39m}

 9-6, 9-3, 9-2 {31m}

9/16* Ritchie Fallows

 9-2, 1-9, 5-9, 9-3, 9-3 {45m}

Stuart Alcock

Joseph Buck

Joshua Masters

9/16* Huw Robinson

Tom Pughe

 10-8, 9-6, 10-8 {27m}

 9-2, 9-10, 9-7, 8-10, 9-3 {48m}

 9-0, 9-1, 9-4 {20m}

 10-8, 9-6, 10-8 {33m}

 9-4, 9-1, 9-1 {24m}

 9-1, 9-6, 9-4 {17m}

 8-10, 9-4, 9-1, 0-9, 9-7 {64m}

 9-4, 9-1, 9-1 {16m}

 9-5, 9-0, 10-8 {25m}

 9-1, 9-1, 9-0 {26m}

 9-1, 9-1, 9-1 {12m}

 9-7, 0-9, 9-6, 5-9, 9-7

{52m}

 9-2, 5-9, 3-9, 9-5, 9-3

{38m}

 9-4, 9-7, 10-8 {31m}

 9-4, 9-0, 9-1 {18m}

 9-5, 9-2, 9-7 {36m}

 9-1, 9-3, 9-0 {19m}

 9-6, 9-5, 9-3 {26m}

 9-1, 9-3, 10-8 {26m}

 9-5, 8-10, 9-5, 5-9, 9-6

{60m}

 9-1, 9-3, 9-6 {24m}

 9-1, 9-2, 9-4 {27m}

 9-5, 9-0, 9-3

{19m}

5/8* Tom Ford

Wesley Howell

5/8* Matthew

Sidaway

3/4* Niall Engerer

5/8* George

Wileman

2* Oliver Holland

3/4* Declan

James

 9-2, 6-9, 9-1, 9-1

{34m}

 7-9, 9-6, 9-1, 9-6

{60m}

1* David Wardle

 9-2, 9-6, 9-6

{39m}

 9-7, 9-2, 9-4

{34m}

 9-2, 5-9, 9-3, 9-3

{30m}

 10-8, 10-8, 9-2

{33m}

 9-3, 9-3, 9-2

{26m}

5/8* George

Wileman

1* David Wardle

2* Oliver Holland

 9-0, 9-2, 9-6 {26m}

 9-7, 10-8, 5-9, 9-5

{60m}

3/4* Declan James

 9-0, 9-0, 9-3 {14m}

 9-3, 9-4, 9-4 {30m}

David Wardle

 0-9, 9-5, 9-1, 10-9

{58m}

1* David Wardle

 9-7, 3-9, 5-9, 9-2,

9-6 {67m}

2* Oliver Holland

 10-9, 10-8, 0-9, 9-6

{49m}

FINAL
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 9-4, 9-4, 9-3 {30m}

2* Oliver Holland

Boy's Under 15 1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round Quarter Finals

Final

Semi Finals
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